
West Virginia Wesleyan College 

LPN to BSN Track 92 credit hours  

 

The LPN to BSN program is an accelerated program for Licensed Practical Nurses who wish to become a 

registered nurse with a bachelor’s degree in nursing. It can be completed full time in as little as 6 

semesters. Successful students will obtain the Bachelor of Science in nursing degree (BSN)) and are 

eligible to take the licensure examination for registered professional nurse (RN).  

 

Applicants for this program must have an LPN degree from an accredited technical program and meet the 

general requirements of West Virginia Wesleyan College. New cohorts are accepted each fall semester. 

A minimum of 120 credit hours are required for graduation. 28 hours of credit will be escrowed from the 

LPN program. 

Full-Time Accelerated Progression Plan 6 semesters 92 Hours 

Year 

1 

Fall Semester Credits Spring Semester Credits Summer Semester Credits 

NURS 288 

Transition to Professional 

Nursing 

4 NURS 230 Pathophysiology 3 NURS 320 Psychiatric & 

Mental Health Across the 

Lifespan 

5 

NURS 222 Health 

Assessment in Nursing 

Practice 

3 NURS 235 Nursing Care in 

Adult Health and Illness I 

5 NURS 310 Care of the 

Childbearing Family 

 

5 

NURS 225 Pharmacology for 

the Healthcare Provider 

3 NURS 2XX Nursing 

Nutrition (LENS PSWB) 

3 ENGL 110 Written Inquiry 3 

BIOL 288 

Microbiology for LPN-BSN 

3 PSYC 238 Developmental 

Psychology 

 

3 LENS (CEXP) 3 

CHEM 188 General 

Chemistry for LPN-BSN 

3 FYEX 102 1   

Total  16  15  16 

 

Year 

2 
Fall Semester Credits 

 

Spring Semester Credits Summer Semester Credits 

NURS 335 Nursing Care of 

Children 

 

5 NURS 440 Community 

Nursing and Population 

Health  

5 NURS 420 Nursing 

Leadership and 

Management in Health 

Systems   

6 

NURS 340 Nursing Care in 

Adult Health and Illness II 

6 NURS 455 

Nursing Care of Adults with 

Complex Illness 

5 FYEX 401 Senior 

Experience Portfolio 

1 

NURS 365 Research and 

Scholarly Inquiry (LENS 

EXIN) 

3 MATH 110 

College Algebra 

 

3 NURS 450 Current and 

Future Trends 

1 

  COMM 211 Fundamentals of 

Human Communications 

 

3 NURS 451 L Transitioning 

to the Professional Nursing 

Role Lab  

1 

    LENS (ETSP) 

 

3 

    LENS (AEXP) 3 

Total  14  16  15 

(Initiated January 2025, Revised Feb, Apr. 2025) 

 



 

Part-Time Progression Plan 9 semesters 92 Hours 

Year 

1 

Fall Semester Credits Spring Semester Credits Summer Semester Credits 

NURS 288 

Transition to Professional 

Nursing 

4 NURS 230 Pathophysiology 3 ENGL 110 Written Inquiry 3 

CHEM 188 General 

Chemistry for LPN-BSN 

3 NURS 2XX Nursing 

Nutrition (LENS PSWB) 

3 LENS (CEXP) 3 

BIOL 288 

Microbiology for LPN-BSN 

3 FYEX 102 1 LENS (ETSP) 

 

3 

  MATH 110 

College Algebra 

 

3 LENS (AEXP) 3 

Total  10  10  12 

 

Year 

2 
Fall Semester Credits 

 

Spring Semester Credits Summer Semester Credits 

NURS 225 Pharmacology for 

the Healthcare Provider 

3 NURS 235 Nursing Care in 

Adult Health and Illness I 

5 NURS 310 Care of the 

Childbearing Family 

 

5 

NURS 222 Health 

Assessment in Nursing 

Practice 

3 NURS 365 Research and 

Scholarly Inquiry (LENS 

EXIN) 

3 NURS 320 Psychiatric & 

Mental Health Across the 

Lifespan 

5 

COMM 211 Fundamentals of 

Human Communications 

 

3 PSYC 238 Developmental 

Psychology 

 

3   

      

Total  9  11  10 

 

Year 

3 
Fall Semester Credits 

 

Spring Semester Credits Summer Semester Credits 

NURS 335 Nursing Care of 

Children 

 

5 NURS 455 

Nursing Care of Adults with 

Complex Illness 

5 NURS 420 Nursing 

Leadership and 

Management in Health 

Systems   

6 

NURS 340 Nursing Care in 

Adult Health and Illness II 

6 NURS 440 Community 

Nursing and Population 

Health 

5 FYEX 401 Senior 

Experience Portfolio 

1 

    NURS 450 Current and 

Future Trends 

1 

    NURS 451 L Transitioning 

to the Professional Nursing 

Role Lab  

1 

Total  11  10  9 

 


